

	Please r	To the Assistan Commissecord the attached	Date: March 23, 2000 silver for Patents: documents or copy thereof
Jacquel i	conveying party(ies): ne J. SHAN, Xi-Chen WU, Pet nal name(s) of conveying pa Yes XX No	·	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: CV Technologies, Inc. Address: Suite 308, 8625-112 Street Edmonton, Alberta, Canada T6G 1K8
XX Assi Secu Othe	gnment Merg rity Agreement Chan An Assignment was previou, at Reel, Frames	ge of Name sly recorded on	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
If this o	7/481,572		101297754 ion, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) Y _ Yes _ XX No
document Name:	address of party to whom should be mailed: Arent Fox Kintner Plotkin 1050 Connecticut Avenue, Washington State: D.	& Kahn, PLLC N.W., Suite 600	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. §3.41)
City.	mber of applications and pa	***************************************	
6. Total nu	incer or apprications and pa	tents involved:	deposit account)

PATENT REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0993

Docket No: P8061-9013

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter ASSIGNOR) by:

CV Technologies, Inc. Suite 308, 8625-112 Street Edmonton, Alberta Canada T6G 1K8

(hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and interest to the invention entitled:

HYPERICIN AND HYPERICUM EXTRACT: SPECIFIC T-TYPE CALCIUM CHANNEL BLOCKER, AND THEIR USE AS T-TYPE CALCIUM CHANNEL TARGETED THERAPEUTICS

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was executed on even date herewith unless otherwise indicated below:

*filed on January 11, 2000, Serial No. 09/481,572

(ARENT FOX KINTNER PLOTKIN & KAHN PLLC is hereby authorized to insert the series code, serial number and/or filing date hereon, when known)

and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue or reexamination thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with application and any continuing, divisional, reissue or reexamination applications thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or expedient.

ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding which may be declared concerning this application or any continuation, division, reissue or reexamination thereof or Letters Patent or reissue patent issued thereon and to cooperate with ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation, or other legal proceeding.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned inventors have affixed their signatures.

Jacqueline J. SHAN

(SIGNATURE)

arch 20, 2000

(DATE

Xi-Chen WU

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE

Peter K. T. PANG

SIGNATURE

(DATE)

march 21,2000

Lei LING

(SIGNATURE)

(DATE)

NO LEGALIZATION REQUIRED

PATENT

REEL: 010625 FRAME: 0994

RECORDED: 03/23/2000